Operating Instruction
for
Flowmonitor
Model: DF-WM
DF-WM
Page 2 DF-WM 01/0722
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

DF-WM
Page 9 DF-WM 01/0722
12. Order Codes
Range
(Water)
(GPM)
Standard
Connection
(NPT)
Diameter
of
Orifice
(Inch)
Pressure-
Drop Max.
(PSI)
DF-WM Material Combination
Options
(Add Suffix to Order Number)
Suffix "..B.."
Special Conn.
(NPT)
Suffix "..L.."
Special Range
GPH (Water)
Suffix
"..P.."I B II III IV VI VII
0.02...0.14 1/8" 0.04 10.2 DF-8901.. DF-8201.. DF-8301.. DF-8401.. DF-8601.. DF-8701.. 1/4" 1...7
Power
Conn.
with Plug
0.05...0.30 1/4" 0.08 4.2 DF-8902.. DF-8202.. DF-8302.. DF-8402.. DF-8602.. DF-8702.. 3/8" 3...25
0.05...0.60 1/4" 0.08 10.4 DF-8903.. DF-8203.. DF-8303.. DF-8403.. DF-8603.. DF-8703.. 3/8" 3...36
0.1...0.7 1/4" 0.11 9.6 DF-8904.. DF-8204.. DF-8304.. DF-8404.. DF-8604.. DF-8704.. 3/8" 6...42
0.2...2.5 3/8" 0.19 6.0 DF-8905.. DF-8205.. DF-8305.. DF-8405.. DF-8605.. DF-8705.. 1/2" 12...150
0.4...5 1/2" 0.32 2.9 DF-8906.. DF-8206.. DF-8306.. DF-8406.. DF-8606.. DF-8706.. 3/4" -
0.5...6 3/4" 0.32 4.4 DF-8907.. DF-8207.. DF-8307.. DF-8407.. DF-8607.. DF-8707.. 1" -
0.5...12 3/4" 0.49 4.4 DF-8908.. DF-8208.. DF-8308.. DF-8408.. DF-8608.. DF-8708.. 1" -
1...25 1-1/4" 0.59 15.9 DF-8909.. DF-8209.. DF-8309.. DF-8409.. DF-8609.. DF-8709.. 1-1/2" -
1.5...36 1-1/4" 0.73 20.0 DF-8910.. DF-8210.. DF-8310.. DF-8410.. DF-8610.. DF-8710.. 1-1/2" -
Plug Connector with Plug Options
Description Add Suffix to Model Number
Power Supply 24 VDC ..P01
Power Supply 24 VAC ..P02
Power Supply 110 VAC ..P03
Power Supply 230 VAC ..P04
Note: To place an order
1.. Select the sensor der no.
2.. Select the des ed option suffixes
3.. Specify the equired power supply suffix
Order Details (Example: DF-8308BP03)
DF-WM
DF-WM 01/0722 Page 10
13. Dimensions
14. Recommended Spare Parts